

MACP No.972/2022

Smt.Kaiya Devi & Ors. (L.Rs of Raju Mandal) V/s Trimohan & Ors.

FIR No.727/2020

PS Sikandrabad, District Bulandshahar, UP

17.11.2022

Fresh claim petition U/s 166 MV Act, 1988 filed. It be checked and registered.

Present: None.

Despite repeated calls since morning, nobody has appeared for the petitioner(s). In the interest of justice, renotify for further consideration now on **05.12.2022**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.11.2022