

MACP No.972/2022

Smt.Kaiya Devi & Ors. (L.Rs of Raju Mandal) V/s Trimohan & Ors.

FIR No.727/2020

PS Sikandrabad, District Bulandshahar, UP

05.12.2022

Present: Shri Prakash Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner(s).

It is apparent that none of the parties had been residing in Delhi at the time of accident. Even the Aadhar Card which is sought to be relied upon appears to have been prepared after the date of accident. At request of learned proxy counsel for the petitioner(s), renotify the matter for further consideration now on **18.01.2023**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/05.12.2022