

MACP No. 972/22
Kalilya Devi & Ors. Vs Trimohan & Ors.

25.02.2023

Present: Sh. Anoop Kumar Pandey, Ld counsel for the petitioners.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that he has instructions not to press the present claim petition before this Tribunal.

Heard.

In view of the stand of the petitioner the present petition is dismissed as not pressed.

File be consigned to record room.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.02.2023