

MACT 972/22

KALIYA DEVI AND ORS (LRS OF RAJU MANDAL) Vs. TRIMOHAN
AND ORS

04.12.2024

Present: Shri Prakash Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
None for driver and owner.
None for insurance company.

Part arguments heard on the maintainability on the ground of
limitation. Last opportunity is granted to reply to the petition and to address
arguments on maintainability on the ground of limitation.

Put up on **18.01.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.12.2024