

MACT 972/22

KALIYA DEVI AND ORS (LRS OF RAJU MANDAL) Vs. TRIMOHAN
AND ORS

04.06.2025

Present: None for petitioner.
 None for driver and owner.
 Shri Rishabh Jain, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company
 through VC.

Application has been filed for impleadment of LRs of Kaliya
Devi as she has expired during the trial.

Adjournment sought for addressing arguments on the
maintainability of the present petition on the ground of limitation. Last
opportunity is granted to address arguments.

Put up for disposal of the application as well as arguments on
the maintainability on **14.07.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.06.2025