

MACT 972/22

KALIYA DEVI AND ORS (LRS OF RAJU MANDAL) Vs. TRIMOHAN
AND ORS

08.09.2025

Present: Shri Prakash, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
None for driver and owner.
Shri Rishabh Jain, Ld. Counsel for insurance company through
VC.

The application is on record filed by petitioner no. 2 under order
6 Rule 17 CPC.

Copy of the application is supplied.

Put up for disposal of the application on **03.11.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.09.2025