

23 MACT 972/22

KALIYA DEVI AND ORS (LRS OF RAJU MANDAL) Vs. TRIMOHAN
AND ORS

04.02.2026

Present: Shri Prakash Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Written statement not filed by driver and owner.

Issue court notice to all the parties for 01.04.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.02.2026